0700015756

ł

000243448890

000243448890 01/14/13--01050--007 **25.00

13 JAN 14 PM 1:49

VL FANY OF STATE Shavesee, florid ារ រូបគ្នា រំ រំ

n organ forsætter Sy forsætter M

5

• (Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

•

MAN 2 9 2013 B. KOHR



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 15, 2013

FRANK J. LACQUANITI, ESQUIRE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN L. DI MASI, P.A. 801 N. ORANGE AVE. SUITE 500 ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUBJECT: ORLANDO VACATION HOMES LLC Ref. Number: L07000015756

THE SHE HALL IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPE

We have received your document for ORLANDO VACATION HOMES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date listed cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days in the future. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

Number three of the document must contain the date the decision to dissolve was approved or became effective. This date must be prior to the date this document was submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 613A00001087

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Orlando Vacation Homes, LLC SUBJECT:

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Frank J. Lacquaniti, Esquire (Name of Person) Law Offices of John L. Di Masi, P.A. (Firm/Company) 801 N. Orange Ave. Suite 500 (Address) Orlando, Florida 32801 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Frank J. Lacquaniti

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee

ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

ρ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Constant of the second **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF ORLANDO VACATION HOMES**

Article I - Name

The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company is ORLANDO VACATION HOMES LLC ("Company").

Article II – Filing Date

The Articles of Organization for the Company were filed on February 12, 2007 and was assigned Document Number L07000015756.

Article III - Approval of Dissolution

On December 30, 2012, the Members of the Company, by unanimous written consent, approved the dissolution of the Company pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement and Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Article IV - Satisfaction of Debts, Obligations and Liabilities

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.

Article V – Distribution of Assets

All property and assets of the Company have been distributed among its Members in accordance with their rights and interests pursuant to the Company's Operating Agreement and Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Article VI - Pending Suits

There are no suits pending against the Company.

The undersigned hereby agree, acknowledge and certify that the foregoing Articles of Dissolution was authorized by the Members of the Company and that these Articles of Dissolution are being executed in accordance with the Members' Action To Dissolve ORLANDO VACATION HOMES, LLC, By Unanimous Consent.

ORLANDO VACATION HOMES, LLC

As its: ing-Member

Terry F

As its: Managing-Member

4820-0002-4338.v 1